#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2013

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Argus Subsea LLC	05/01/2013
Gilmore Valve Company	05/01/2013
Proserv Offshore, LLC	05/01/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proserv Offshore, Inc.
Street Address:	5510 Clara Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11216227
Application Number:	11395443
Patent Number:	5771931
Patent Number:	5901749
Patent Number:	6257268
Patent Number:	6318400
Patent Number:	6474362
Patent Number:	6481454
Patent Number:	6805360
Patent Number:	6497251
Patent Number:	6520478
Patent Number:	6527010
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030353 FRAME: 0458** 

502335850

Patent Number:	6571822
Patent Number:	6568418
Patent Number:	6655405
Patent Number:	6779543
Patent Number:	6651696
Patent Number:	6702024
Patent Number:	6843266
Patent Number:	7225831
Patent Number:	7243671
Patent Number:	7159605
Patent Number:	7073590
Patent Number:	7419001
Patent Number:	7355122
Patent Number:	7604047
Application Number:	12387407
PCT Number:	US2007065451
PCT Number:	US2006018304
Application Number:	61126302
Application Number:	60682250
Application Number:	12889622
Application Number:	12889591

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7132211212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.221.1564

Email: jeanne.dunn@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanne Dunn
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035810.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Dunn
Signature:	/Jeanne Dunn/
Date:	05/06/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Merger Doc#page1.tif
source=DE Merger Doc#page2.tif
source=DE Merger Doc#page3.tif
source=DE Merger Doc#page4.tif



PAGE I

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARGUS SUBSEA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"GILMORE VALVE COMPANY", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

"PROSERV OFFSHORE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PROSERV OFFSHORE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PROSERV OFFSHORE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

5327613 8100M

130509894

You may verify this certificate coline at corp delaware gov/authver.showl

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0400398

DATE: 05-01-13

# Presery Offshore Inc. (TX Sur)

4082554 ARGUS SUBSEA LLC De NS 5327614 GILMORE VALUE COMPANY TX NS

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:31 PM 05/01/2013 FILED 12:57 PM 05/01/2013 SRV 130509894 - 4262663 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES AND FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving corporation is Proserv Offshore, Inc., a foreign corporation.

Second: The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Texas.

Third: The names of companies being merged into the foreign corporation are Prosery Offshore, LLC and Argus Subsea LLC, both of which are Delaware limited liability companies, and Gilmore Valve Company, a Taxas corporation.

Fourth: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each of the business emittes which is to merge or consolidate.

Fifth: An agreement and plan of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign corporation and the address thereof is 204 South Lacarpe Circle, Houna, Louisiana 70360.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Seventh: The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is: 204 South Lacarpe Circle, Houms, Louisiana 70360.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person, this 1st day of May, 2013.

PROSERV OFFSHORE, INC.

Name: Davis Larssen

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Secretary

PROSERY OFFSHORE, LLC

Name: Davis Larssen

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Secretary

86914509.3

#### ARGUS SUBSEA LLC

By: U. W.—
Name: Davis Larssen
Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Secretary

GILMORE VALVE COMPANY

By: O. (a. Name: Davis Larssen

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Secretary

83914539.3

**PATENT REEL: 030353 FRAME: 0464** 

**RECORDED: 05/06/2013**